IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE
REGISTRAR’S CIRCULAR NO. 2 OF 2015

AMENDMENT TO SUPREME COURT CALENDAR 2015
(SITTING OF THE COURT OF APPEAL)

It is hereby notified that The Honourable the Chief Justice has directed that the Court
of Appeal will sit on an additional day during each sitting in the second term of 2015.
The amended Calendar is as follows:

Monday 6 July to Monday 13 July

Monday 27 July to Monday 3 August

Monday 17 August to Monday 24 August

Monday 7 September to Monday 14 September

Monday 28 September to Monday 5 October Sitting of the Court of Appeal

Monday 19 October to Monday 26 October

Monday 2 November to Monday 9 November

Monday 23 November to Monday 30 November

Dated this 24th day of April 2015.
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VINCENT HOONG
REGISTRAR
SUPREME COURT




